

OAK STREET ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2019

CONTRACT NO. 8302

DATE: 5/23/19

Item	Quantity	Price	Speedway Sand & Gravel	S&L	R. G. Huston
			Inc.	Underground, Inc.	Co., Inc.
			Extension	Price	Price
Section B: Proposal Page					
10701.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$14,500.00	\$1,885.00
10721.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE - DAYS	20.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$425.00	\$65.00
10801.0 - ROOT CUTTING - CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$20.00	\$18.00
10802.0 - ROOT CUTTING - SIDEWALK - L.F.	50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$20.00	\$18.00
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$50,430.00	\$50,430.00	\$210,628.00	\$355,000.14
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - C.Y.	1800.00	\$30.50	\$54,900.00	\$22.00	\$28.00
20130.0 - UNDERDRAIN - L.F.	300.00	\$18.00	\$5,400.00	\$15.00	\$21.00
20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS (NON-WOVEN) - S.Y.	1000.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$3.00	\$1.30
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	350.00	\$6.00	\$2,100.00	\$18.00	\$12.85
20219.0 - BREAKER RUN - TON	700.00	\$11.50	\$8,050.00	\$17.00	\$11.75
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - S.Y.	2000.00	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	\$9.30	\$8.60
20303.0 - SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT - L.F.	118.00	\$4.00	\$472.00	\$3.00	\$2.25
20311.0 - REMOVE SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE - EACH	6.00	\$705.00	\$4,230.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,020.00
20313.0 - REMOVE INLET - EACH	4.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$632.00	\$500.00
20314.0 - REMOVE PIPE - L.F.	265.00	\$10.00	\$2,650.00	\$12.00	\$12.70
20321.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT - S.Y.	2666.67	\$0.50	\$1,333.34	\$3.70	\$8.00
20322.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	1710.00	\$3.00	\$5,130.00	\$3.70	\$5.85
20323.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	10142.50	\$2.30	\$23,327.75	\$4.10	\$3.80
20336.0 - PIPE PLUG - STORM UNDISTRIBUTED - EACH	12.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$265.00
20401.0 - CLEARING - I.D.	142.00	\$35.00	\$4,970.00	\$112.00	\$35.00
20402.0 - GRUBBING - I.D.	142.00	\$15.00	\$2,130.00	\$11.00	\$15.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - S.Y.	2000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
21001.0 - EROSION CONTROL PLAN & IMPLEMENTATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$875.00	\$810.00
21002.0 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	4.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EACH	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,025.00	\$555.00
21012.0 - STREET CONSTRUCTION	3.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$260.00	\$330.00
21013.0 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,850.00

OAK STREET ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2019

CONTRACT NO. 8302

DATE: 5/23/19

Item	Quantity	Price	Speedway	Sand & Gravel	S&L	R. G. Huston
			Inc.	Inc.	Underground, Inc.	Co., Inc.
			Extension		Price	Price
21032.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE C - PROVIDE & INSTALL - EACH	4.00	\$65.00	\$260.00		\$65.00	\$65.00
21033.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE C - MAINTAIN - EACH	4.00	\$50.00	\$200.00		\$50.00	\$50.00
21034.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE C - REMOVE - EACH	4.00	\$25.00	\$100.00		\$25.00	\$25.00
21056.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE D HYBRID - PROVIDE & INSTALL - EACH	17.00	\$170.00	\$2,890.00		\$170.00	\$170.00
21057.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE D HYBRID - MAINTAIN - EACH	17.00	\$65.00	\$1,105.00		\$65.00	\$65.00
21058.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE D	17.00	\$25.00	\$425.00		\$25.00	\$25.00
21063.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, TYPE A - ORGANIC - S.Y.	2000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00		\$3.00	\$3.00
30201.0 - TYPE 'A' CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	1710.00	\$16.00	\$27,360.00		\$18.10	\$15.10
30203.0 - TYPE 'X' CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	50.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00		\$40.00	\$25.45
30208.0 - HAND FORMED CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	50.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00		\$40.00	\$40.61
30301.0 - 5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK - S.F.	5137.50	\$5.50	\$28,256.25		\$5.80	\$5.50
30302.0 - 7" CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE - S.F.	5005.00	\$6.55	\$32,782.75		\$7.00	\$6.15
30340.0 - CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD - S.F.	48.00	\$35.00	\$1,680.00		\$30.00	\$30.30
40101.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 1 - TON	1300.00	\$8.00	\$10,400.00		\$18.00	\$19.50
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	1400.00	\$17.22	\$24,108.00		\$18.00	\$19.50
40202.0 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	600.00	\$74.15	\$44,490.00		\$75.00	\$74.90
40362.0 - ADJUST ACCESS STRUCTURE CASTING - EACH	3.00	\$300.00	\$900.00		\$345.00	\$450.00
40364.0 - ADJUST INLET CASTING, TYPE "H" - EACH	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00		\$345.00	\$450.00
50103.0 - RECONSTRUCT BENCH AND FLOWLINE(S) - EACH	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$865.00	\$1,580.00
50202.0 - DEWATERING TYPE II - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00		\$1.00	\$100.00
50211.0 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER - T.F.	1078.00	\$0.05	\$53.90		\$0.01	\$0.01
50212.0 - SELECT BACKFILL SANITARY SEWER - T.F.	1982.00	\$0.05	\$99.10		\$0.01	\$0.01
50301.0 - 8" PVC SEWER PIPE - L.F.	880.00	\$106.10	\$93,368.00		\$136.00	\$152.00
50353.0 - SANITARY SEWER LATERAL - L.F.	1102.00	\$44.05	\$48,543.10		\$42.50	\$34.00

OAK STREET ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2019

CONTRACT NO. 8302

DATE: 5/23/19

Item	Quantity	Speedway Sand & Gravel Inc.		S&L	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.
		Price	Extension	Underground, Inc. Price	Price
50356.0 - RECONNECT - EACH	33.00	\$2,560.00	\$84,480.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,750.00
50359.0 - COMPRESSION COUPLING - EACH	2.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$880.00	\$550.00
50361.0 - WASTEWATER CONTROL - EACH	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,500.00
50371.0 - LATERAL BACKFLOW PREVENTER - EACH	33.00	\$910.00	\$30,030.00	\$1,060.00	\$920.00
50390.0 - SEWER ELECTRONIC MARKERS - EACH	42.00	\$40.00	\$1,680.00	\$80.00	\$55.00
50401.0 - 12 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	150.00	\$99.25	\$14,887.50	\$93.00	\$122.00
50402.0 - 15 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	25.00	\$102.85	\$2,571.25	\$95.00	\$124.00
50403.0 - 18 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	343.00	\$84.65	\$29,034.95	\$100.00	\$128.00
50419.0 - 19 INCH X 30 INCH TYPE I HERCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	561.00	\$119.10	\$66,815.10	\$134.00	\$157.00
50701.0 - 4' DIA SAS - EACH	2.00	\$3,865.00	\$7,730.00	\$4,145.00	\$3,270.00
50722.0 - 6'X6' CATCHBASIN - EACH	1.00	\$6,405.00	\$6,405.00	\$8,900.00	\$7,100.00
50723.0 - 3'X3' STORM SAS - EACH	1.00	\$3,165.00	\$3,165.00	\$3,460.00	\$3,200.00
50724.0 - 4'X4' STORM SAS - EACH	1.00	\$3,465.00	\$3,465.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,450.00
50741.0 - TYPE H INLET - EACH	9.00	\$2,240.00	\$20,160.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,670.00
50771.0 - INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL - EACH	2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$450.00
50791.0 - SANITARY SEWER TAP - EACH	3.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,844.00	\$1,140.00
50792.0 - STORM SEWER TAP - EACH	3.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,340.00	\$1,570.00
50797.0 - EXTERNAL SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE JOINT SEAL - EACH	2.00	\$620.00	\$1,240.00	\$775.00	\$340.00
50801.0 - UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO) - EACH	6.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$634.00	\$730.00
70002.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	50.00	\$177.80	\$8,890.00	\$147.00	\$168.00
70003.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	945.00	\$123.20	\$116,424.00	\$171.00	\$147.00
70031.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	3.00	\$2,070.00	\$6,210.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,470.00
70032.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	5.00	\$2,540.00	\$12,700.00	\$2,312.00	\$1,865.00
70040.0 - FURNISH, INSTALL AND SALVAGE HYDRANT - EACH	2.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$4,995.00	\$4,345.00
70053.0 - REPLACE 1-INCH COPPER SERVICE LATERAL (Undistrbuted) - EACH	5.00	\$3,835.00	\$19,175.00	\$4,304.00	\$4,565.00
70056.0 - RECONNECT 1-INCH SERVICE LATERAL - EACH	30.00	\$1,645.00	\$49,350.00	\$1,625.00	\$1,875.00

OAK STREET ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2019

CONTRACT NO. 8302

DATE: 5/23/19

Item	Quantity	Speedway Sand & Gravel Inc.		S&L	R. G. Huston
		Price	Extension	Underground, Inc.	Co., Inc.
				Price	Price
70080.0 - CUT-IN OR CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER SYSTEM - EACH	5.00	\$3,025.00	\$15,125.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,170.00
70082.0 - CUT OFF EXISTING WATER MAIN - EACH	2.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,975.00	\$1,000.00
70090.0 - ABANDON WATER VALVE BOX - EACH	9.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$225.00	\$170.00
70101.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL STYROFOAM - L.F.	160.00	\$13.50	\$2,160.00	\$17.00	\$14.30
70104.0 - ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX SECTIONS - EACH	5.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$420.00	\$270.00
70105.0 - PIPE PLUG FOR WATER MAIN INSTALLATION - EACH	2.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$198.00	\$1,000.00
90030.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 15 INCH CASING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$4,485.00	\$24,600.00
90031.0 - STORM WATER CONTROL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,700.00	\$500.00
85 Items	Totals		\$1,067,393.99	\$1,449,340.03	\$1,634,270.00